# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENDONAV, INC	11/08/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTUITIVE SURGICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1266 KIFER ROAD BLDG 101	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11479704

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)523-2390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4085232270

Email: ANNE.KILLINGSWORTH@INTUSURG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATENT DEPT

Address Line 1: 1266 KIFER ROAD BLDB 101
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENDOV3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE KILLINGSWORTH

Total Attachments: 1

source=2NDASSIGN#page1.tif

—CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 020171 FRAME: 0939

## **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

Whereas-

Endonav, Inc.

("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1266 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, California 94086 is the owner of the following applications for United States patent filed as applications number

10/661,159; 10/899,561; and 11/479,704.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to:

Intuitive Surgical, Inc.

("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1266 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, California 94086 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the above mentioned United States patent applications as fully and entirely the same as would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, including all claims for damages and other remedies for past and future infringements of these applications and associated patents, along with the right to sue for and collect such damage and other remedies for the use and benefit of Assignor, and its successors and assigns. This Assignment includes authorization to apply for, and all rights associated with, all continuing and counterpart patent applications and their associated patents of every country and region, including continuations, divisions, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications.

For Endonav, Inc/:
Man W-
Marshall Mohr, President
November 8 2007
Date

PATENT REEL: 020171 FRAME: 0940

**RECORDED: 11/28/2007**